Liebert Corporation • 1050 Dearborn Drive • PO Box 29186 • Columbus, OH  43229
Phone 607-724-2484 • Fax 607-722-8713 • US & Canada 800-288-6169
EMAIL: info@control-concepts.com • Web Site: www.Liebert.com
Volta
100-1
208
230-2
347
400-4
600
Liebert Active Tracking Filter System
Technical Specification
 Operating Voltage Range ......................................... +/-15%
 Fault Current Rating (AIC)........................................ 200 kAIC
 Operating Frequency Range.................................... 47 – 63 Hz
 50 � EMI/RFI Attenuation:
  Normal Mode .............................................. 10 kHz-500MHz 60 dB
  Common Mode ........................................... 10 kHz-500MHz   50 dB
 Response Time ......................................................... <0.5 ns
 Operating Humidity................................................... 0% to 95%
 Status Indication ....................................................... LEDs, Dry Contacts, Audible Alarm,
    Surge Counter
 Certifications ............................................................. UL 1449 & 1283, CSA
 Enclosure .................................................................. NEMA 12 standard
 Warranty .................................................................... 10-Years Parts / 5-Years Labor
 Optional Equipment.................................................. Dual Surge Counter,
   Remote Monitor Panel
Model/C
30A Single
30A Split or
60A Single
60A Split or
100A Single
100A Split o
225A Single
225A Split o
400A Split o
800A Split o
1200A Split
2000A Split
4000A Split
Vo
12
20
22
23
24
27
48
60
N
L
S
Y
D
H
01
03
06
Example Part Number:  F277Y800-03    = 277/480V, 3-Phase Wye, All Mode, 800 Amp Current Rating
              LED’s, Alarm & Dual Counters, Form C Contacts
Current
Code
Current
Rating
Surge Current Capability
Per Phase
30 30A 100kA
60 60A 100kA
100 100A 150kA
225 225A 150kA
400 400A 150kA
800 800A 300kA*
1200 1200A 300kA*
2000 2000A 300kA*
4000 4000A 300kA
* 200kA is available,
add –200 to part number.
Job Name____________________________
Model# ______________________________
Date ________________________________
Qty _________________________________
Quote# ______________________________
Unit
100 kA
150 kA
200 kA
300 kA
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And D
UL 1449 second edition clamping data
ge L-N L-G L-L N-G
20V 400 400 800 400
V  800 800
77V 800 800 1500 700
V 1200 1000 2000 1000
80V  1500 1500
V  2000 2000
Dimensional data in inches and shipping weight in pounds
onfiguration Dimensions in inches Wt
 A B C D E F Lbs
Phase 20.0 16.0 9.0 21.25 10.0 .44 35
 Three Phase 24.0 20.0 9.0 25.25 14.0 .44 60
Phase 20.0 16.0 9.0 21.25 10.0 .44 35
 Three Phase 24.0 20.0 9.0 25.25 14.0 .44 60
 Phase 24.0 20.0 9.0 25.25 14.0 .44 60
r Three Phase 30.0 24.0 9.0 31.25 18.0 .44 80
 Phase 24.0 20.0 9.0 25.25 14.0 .44 60
r Three Phase 30.0 24.0 9.0 31.25 18.0 .44 80
r Three Phase 48.0 36.0 12.0 49.25 30.0 .44 300
r Three Phase 60.0 48.0 12.0 - - - 530
 or Three Phase 60.0 48.0 20.0 - - - 750
 or Three Phase 60.0 48.0 20.0 - - - 950
 or Three Phase 60.0 48.0 20.0 - - - 1300
Nominal
ltage Codes
0 120V
8 208V
0 220V
0 230V
0 240V
7 277V
0 480V
0 600V
Source configuration
1 Phase L-N 2w + gnd
1 Phase L-L 2w + gnd
Split Phase 3w + gnd
3 Phase Wye 4w + gnd
3 Phase Delta 3w + gnd
3 Phase Delta Hi-leg 4w+ gnd
F__ __ __    __    __ __ __ __    -   __ __
Option Code
LED, Form C
Contacts
LED, Alarm, Dual
Counters, Form C
Contacts
LED, Alarm, Counter,
Form C Contacts
ownloa
Life Cycle Surge Testing
10kA, 20kV, IEEE Cat. C3
Per Mode (L-N/L-G/N-G) Per Phase
12,000/12,000/12,000 24,000
12,000/24,000/24,000 36,000
24,000/24,000/24,000 48,000
24,000/48,000/48,000 72,000
        82245 Rev 0
d.
Free Manuals Download Website
h�p://myh66.com
h�p://usermanuals.us
h�p://www.somanuals.com
h�p://www.4manuals.cc
h�p://www.manual-lib.com
h�p://www.404manual.com
h�p://www.luxmanual.com
h�p://aubethermostatmanual.com
Golf course search by state
h�p://golfingnear.com
Email search by domain
h�p://emailbydomain.com
Auto manuals search
h�p://auto.somanuals.com
TV manuals search
h�p://tv.somanuals.com